FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Kate Lacroix 303-886-6260 kontently@gmail.com

Boulder Valley Health Center Announces Condom Couture Sponsors

50th Anniversary Event to Bring A Healthy Dose of Curiosity to Organization's Services

Boulder, CO–September 6, 2023– <u>Boulder Valley Health Center</u> (BVHC) announced today the sponsors of their 50th anniversary event, <u>Condom Couture</u>, taking place Saturday, September 23, 2023 at 6:30pm at the Jewish Community Center located at 6007 Oreg Ave, Boulder, CO 80303. Tickets start at \$125, include food, beer, wine and a 70s celebratory cocktail and may be purchased <u>here</u>.

"When it comes to Condom Couture, Boulder Valley Health Center knows how to put on a show! ONE® Condoms is a proud partner of this event and its mission of using creativity and art to spark sexual health conversations. Since 2008, ONE has hosted the Project CONDOM initiative and is thrilled that every year BVHC brings such incredible energy and sparkle to their event. We can't wait to see what couture and costumes will shine on stage this year," said Emma Sturgis, Marketing Coordinator at ONE Condoms.

2023 sponsors include:

<u>ONE Condoms</u> <u>Jill Adler Grano Realtor & Housing Expert</u> <u>Argosy Foundation</u> <u>BW Construction</u> <u>Partners for Choice</u> <u>Boulder Community Health</u> <u>Rafik & Jacobson</u> <u>Nothing Bundt Cakes</u> <u>Orange Poppy Spa</u>

Condom Couture brings people together with a healthy dose of curiosity, creativity and passion for raising awareness about the issues around abortion and reproductive healthcare. The evening features drag performers, burlesque, singers and much more. Corporate <u>sponsorship</u> packages are also available, for more information please contact BVHC Director of Development, Jennifer Johnson at jennifer@bvwhc.org. or 303-442-5160 x115.

About Boulder Valley Health Center:

Boulder Valley Health Center is a non-profit sexual and reproductive healthcare clinic that provides affordable services to all people regardless of background, gender, or sexual orientation. Our team of skilled doctors, nurses, counselors, and support staff rewrite the story of sexual and reproductive healthcare by embracing a warm, personalized, and holistic approach to our care. We believe true well-being encompasses every aspect of a person's life, including their physical, mental and relational health. To learn more about our complete suite of offerings and schedule an appointment with one of our caregivers, please visit our website: https://bouldervalleyhealth.org